

City of Port Colborne Inaugural Council Meeting Agenda 29-18 Monday, December 3, 2018 – 6:30 p.m. Council Chambers, 3rd Floor, 66 Charlotte Street

Agenda

Call Proceedings to Order: Chief Administrative Officer, Scott Luey

1. Procession of Mayor-Elect Steele and Councillors-Elect

2. National Anthem: Chorus from Port Colborne High School

3. Declarations of Office:

To be administered by the Honourable Madam Justice Theresa Maddalena of the Superior Court of Justice of the Province of Ontario

- 4. Presentation of Chain of Office and Gavel to the Mayor: Former Mayor John Maloney
- 5. Call Council Meeting to Order: Mayor William C. Steele
- 6. Confirmation of Agenda:
- 7. Disclosures of Interest:
- 8. Inaugural Address:
 - Members of Council
 - Mayor William C. Steele

9. Confirmatory By-law:

By-law No.	Title
6632/87/18	Being a By-law to Adopt, Ratify and Confirm the Proceedings of the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne at its Inaugural Meeting of December 3, 2018

10. Adjournment:

UPCOMING COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE AND COUNCIL MEETINGS				
Monday, December 10, 2018	Committee of the Whole/Council – 6:30 P.M.			
Monday, January 14, 2019	Committee of the Whole/Council – 6:30 P.M.			
COUNCIL ORIENTATION DATES				
Monday, December 10, 2018	9:00 A.M.			
Wednesday, December 12, 2018	4:00 P.M.			
Saturday, December 15, 2018 9:00 A.M.				

This page intentionally left blank.

The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne

By-Law no. 6632/87/18

Being a by-law to adopt, ratify and confirm the proceedings of the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne at its Inaugural Meeting of December 3, 2018

Whereas Section 5(1) of the *Municipal Act*, 2001, provides that the powers of a municipality shall be exercised by its council; and

Whereas Section 5(3) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, provides that a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity rights, powers and privileges under section 9, shall be exercised by by-law unless the municipality is specifically authorized to do otherwise; and

Whereas it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne be confirmed and adopted by by-law;

Now therefore the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne enacts as follows:

- Every action of the Council of The Corporation of the City of Port Colborne taken at its Inaugural Meeting of December 3, 2018 upon which a vote was taken and passed whether a resolution, recommendations, adoption by reference, or other means, is hereby enacted as a by-law of the City to take effect upon the passing hereof; and further
- That the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute any documents required on behalf of the City and affix the corporate seal of the City and the Mayor and Clerk, and such other persons as the action directs, are authorized and directed to take the necessary steps to implement the action.

Enacted and passed this 3rd day of December, 2018.

William C. Steele	
Mayor	
 Amber LaPointe	

This page intentionally left blank.